

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23262/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in FAO No. 317/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SAROJ ANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAI ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Munish Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlesh Uniyal,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti in addition is  
permitted.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the learned  
Single Judge shall remained stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER