

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23262/2008

SAROJ ANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAI ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh V.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K. Ssethi,Adv.

Ms. Indra Swdney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter with file.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they have not received dasti notice till date. Registry has to verify the fact and to make precise statement. Dasti notice, if not issued, be issued before 20.11.2008 and petitioners have to serve it before 1.12.2008.

List the matter on 1.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar