

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23262/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in FAO No. 317/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SAROJ ANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAI ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for permission to file addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Munish Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Uniyal,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. J.K. Sethi,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Shivmangal Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Shah,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Parimar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAfter hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties
at length, the Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)

(USHA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER